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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

AUGUST 1969 

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries amounted to 2,096,131 in August 1969, an 
Increase of 4.5 per cent over the number recorded during August of last year. Long-term traffic(ve
hicles remaining one or more nights) rose by 4.2 per cent and totalled 888,245. Data for the period 
January - August show entries of 8,918,970 vehicles, of which number 2,848,528 were in the long-term 
category. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
% change 
1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 7o change 
1969 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

3,979 
241,892 
259.077 

1,265,142 
33,768 
12,074 
24,629 
158,496 
7,150 

3,894 
215,283 
275.146 

1,334,544 
42,453 
13,521 
27,581 
176,490 
7,219 

2.1 
11.0 
6.2 

+ 5.5 
+ 25.7 
+ 12.0 
+ 12.0 
+ 11.4 
+ 1.0 

3,979 
71,735 
153,841 
477,645 
16,884 
6,232 
18,005 
97,911 
6,226 

3,894 
60,669 
158,778 
499,651 
22,824 
6,937 
20,089 
109,387 
6,016 

2.1 
15.4 
3.2 
4.6 
35.2 
11.3 
11.6 
11.7 
3.4 

Canada 2,006,207 2,096,131 + 4.5 852,458 888,245 + 4.2 

January - August 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

9,974 
1,140,278 
987,358 

5,548,093 
173,079 
61,941 
88,190 
665,935 
25,166 

Canada 8,700,014 

10,334 
1,110,937 
1,065,314 
5,635,119 
192,104 
61,540 
95,118 
724,460 
24,044 

8,918,970 

3.6 
2,6 
7.9 
1.6 
11.0 
0.6 
7.9 
8.8 
4.5 

+ 2.5 

9,974 
202,216 
444,585 

1,486,280 
74,551 
24,893 
56,839 
337,110 
21,842 

2,658,290 

10,334 
178,140 
485,178 

1,597,425 
82,558 
27,003 
62,817 
385,460 
19.613 

2,848,528 

3.6 
11,9 
9.1 
7.5 
10.7 
8.5 
10.5 
14.3 
10.2 

+ 7.2 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
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