CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF ST

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce LIBRARY

OF STATISTICS
ATISTICS
OCT 6 1969
PROPERTY OF THE

Vol. 22, No. 8

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

<u>Source</u>: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

AUGUST 1969

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries amounted to 2,096,131 in August 1969, an increase of 4.5 per cent over the number recorded during August of last year. Long-term traffic(vehicles remaining one or more nights) rose by 4.2 per cent and totalled 888,245. Data for the period January - August show entries of 8,918,970 vehicles, of which number 2,848,528 were in the long-term category.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland	-	•	-	-	•	_
Prince Edward Island	-	-		-	-	_
Nova Scotia	3,979	3,894	- 2.1	3,979	3,894	- 2.1
New Brunswick	241,892	215, 283	- 11.0	71,735	60,669	- 15.4
Quebec	259,077	275,146	+ 6.2	153,841	1.58, 778	+ 3.2
Ontario	1,265,142	1,334,544	+ 5.5	477,645	499,651	+ 4.6
Manitoba	33,768	42,453	+ 25.7	16,884	22,824	+ 35.2
Saskatchewan	12,074	13,521	+ 12.0	6,232	6,937	+ 11.3
Alberta	24,629	27,581	+ 12.0	18,005	20,089	+ 11.6
British Columbia	158,496	176,490	+ 11.4	97,911	109,387	+ 11.7
Yukon Territory	7,150	7,219	+ 1.0	6,226	6,016	- 3.4
Canada	2,006,207	2,096,131	+ 4.5	852,458	888,245	+ 4.2
	January - August					
Newfoundland						
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	•	-
Nova Scotia	0 07/	10 00/			-	-
New Brunswick	9,974	10,334	+ 3.6	9,974	10,334	+ 3.6
	1,140,278	1,110,937	- 2.6	202,216	178,140	- 11.9
Quebec	987,358	1,065,314	+ 7.9	444,585	485,178	+ 9.1
Ontario	5,548,093	5,635,119	+ 1.6	1,486,280	1,597,425	+ 7.5
Manitoba	173,079	192,104	+ 11.0	74,551	82,558	+ 10.7
Saskatchewan	61,941	61,540	- 0.6	24,893	27,003	+ 8.5
Alberta	88,190	95,118	+ 7.9	56,839	62,817	+ 10.5
British Columbia	665,935	724,460	+ 8.8	337,110	385,460	+ 14.3
Yukon Territory	25,166	24,044	- 4.5	21,842	19,613	- 10.2
Canada	8,700,014	8,918,970	+ 2.5	2,658,290	2,848,528	+ 7.2

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

September 1969 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495482

.